## 5M1 and Multiple District

## 2025 Mid-Winter Parade of Green Information

Here are some helpful reminders when preparing to get your club's checks ready for the Parade of Green:

All Clubs are encouraged to support the Parade of Green programs with donations in amount the club feels moved to offer; we no longer set a per member guideline for giving, and clubs can choose which if any of the programs they would like to support.

Each program being donated to needs to be written on a separate check.

Checks prior to the convention for those clubs not attending the Mid-Winter Convention can be mailed to Cabinet Treasurer Lion Mark Petrik. If address is needed contact him via email to obtain his mailing address: <a href="mailto:5M1Treasurer@googlegroups.com">5M1Treasurer@googlegroups.com</a></a>

For checks not turned in during or before the Noon Luncheon at the Mid-Winter Convention clubs will need to make contact with the Foundation Chairs and send the checks directly to them. **DO NOT send them to the District Treasurer after the convention.** 

2025 Mid-Winter Parade of Green				
#	Organization: Make checks payable to	Memo:	Program Chair(s)	
1	MD5M Lions KidSight Foundation Inc.	81-3338106	Larry Stryker / David Laechel	
2	Can Do Canines	41-1594165	Dave Hoot	
3	MN Lions Childhood Cancer	83-2970348	Debra Nesbit / Greg Larson	
4	LCIF: Memo Line: Put Melvin Jones if you want it to go for an award	23-7030455	Kerry Bien	
5	Leader Dogs for the Blind	38-1366931	Dudley Parsons	
6	MN Lions Hearing Foundation Inc.	41-6172730	Matthew Huggenvik	
7	MN Lions Diabetes Foundation Inc.	26-3238179	Ressano Machado	
			1	
8	MN Lions Vision Foundation	41-6026488	Nadeen Lunde / Jack Krage	
9	Project New Hope	27-2749699	Joe Schlichenmeyer / Amy Walk	

10	Camp Confidence	41-0985513	No Local Chairperson
11	5M1 Special Olympics	41-1228157	Steven Hulbert
12	5M1 Peace Poster		Vacant
13	5M1 Emergency Relief		Cindy Bushman
14	5M1 Leos		Lynn Knutson
15	5M1 Youth Exchange		Mike Lunde
16	Minnesota Lions Missions Inc.	85-2903202	Dan Goltz
17	T.E.A.M. Sheehan Charitable Foundation	88-1542839	Nadeen Lunde